FILE NO. 040230

ORDINANCE NO. 68-04

	[Conforming with official street name change - Cesar Chavez Street.]		
	Ordinance amending Sections 174.04 and 174.13 of the San Francisco Traffic Code, pertaining to speed limits on Cesar Chavez Street.		
	Note: Additions are <u>single-underline italics Times New Roman</u> ; deletions are <del>strikethrough italics Times New Roman</del> . Board amendment additions are <u>double underlined</u> . Board amendment deletions are <del>strikethrough normal</del> .		
4	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:		
	Section 1. The San Francisco Traffic Code is hereby amended by amending Section		
	174.04, to reads as follows:		
SEC. 174.04. A prima facie speed limit of 25 miles per hour is hereby established or <i>Army <u>Cesar Chavez</u></i> Street between Kansas and Hampshire Streets.			
			Section 2. The San Francisco Traffic Code is hereby amended by amending Section
	175.13, to reads as follows:		
	SEC. 175.13. A prima facie speed limit of 30 miles per hour is hereby established on		
	Army Cesar Chavez Street, from Third Street to a point 500 feet east of Kansas Street.		
	APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney By: Multin M.C. FRIEDLANDER JULIA M.C. FRIEDLANDER Deputy City Attorney		
	MTA: Department of Parking & Traffic BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1		



Tails

## Ordinance

File Number:	040230
--------------	--------

**Date Passed:** 

Ordinance amending Sections 174.04 and 174.13 of the San Francisco Traffic Code, pertaining to speed limits on Cesar Chavez Street.

March 30, 2004 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Daly

 April 13, 2004 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED
Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval File No. 040230

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on April 13, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

APR 2.2 2004

**Date Approved** 

File No. 040230